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This report s of a biennial construction survey The Building Corridor
done by Bob Getchell on June 25, 2015,
This facility was first licensed as a Family Care
Home for six (6) ambulatory Residents (able to 1. The locking hardware on the | 7-20-15
evacuate and respond without any physical or
verbal assistance during a fire or other back door from the living room
Smergency). an April 16, 1683, Based on this we has been replaced with and intsrior
are requiring the home fo be in compliance with non locki nob for a hall
the 1992 and the applicable portions of the 2005 ng :
Rules 10ANCAC 13G for the Licensing of Family Photo provided.
Care Homes, and, the 1851 (33 Revizion) Morth
Carolina State Bullding Code - Section 514.1
Exceplion #1 - Resldential Care Homes.,
Deficiencles were noted which will require a new If a doorknab in the path of eg
7--.| plan of correction. e needs to be replaced the HUFET'EM
will assure that an interior non Ipcking
143 of Obstructio 3
Corridor-Free e e knob will always be used.

SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING

10ANCAC 136G .0311 CORRIDOR

(c) Corridors shall be free of all equipment and
other obstructions.

This Rule Is not met as evidenced by

1. Based on observation, the facility was not
maintained In a safe manner by having corridors
obstructed.

Findings Includa:

a) The back door from the Living Room, in the
path of egress, has locking hardware.

C ‘I?‘AJ Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating | C174

SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING
10ANCAC 13G .0317 BUILDING SERVICE
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Section .0300 - 10ANCAC 123G.0317
EGUIPMENT _ _
{a) The building and all fire safety, electrical, The Building Service
machanical, and plumbing eguipment in a family
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operafing condition,
{I) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
family care homes.
Thiz Rule is nat met as evidenced by ~
1. Based on cbservation, the electrical system 1. The left bathroom outlet GFCI 8-4-15
was not mainitained safe. protection will be installed
Findings include: B-4-15
a) The left bathroom outlet is not GFCI
| i i Fcl
b} The right bathroom autlet has a GFCI outlet The right bathroom outlet G
that will not trip. : .
) The electrical panal in the Laundry Room has will be repaired 8-4-15
an open space exposing energized confacs.
The open space in the electrical
panel in the laundry room will
be repaired with a blank breaker
8-4-15
A picture and the invoice will
be provided upon completion
of the neaded repairs.
The supervisor will monitor the
electrical system to assure
safety .
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Hoyt Russell
ELECTRIC CONTRACTOR
DEPEMDABLE - EXPERIENCED
5221 US Hwy. 220 Bus. 5. « Phone (336) 626-
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A Service Charge of 1%% Per fonth Will Be

o RETURNED GDODS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS BILL

nr Laid

Charged on All Past Dus Actounts.













